
Department of Geography:   
Projects available for prospective CSC Studentship applicants 

 

Project Title:   Sediment transport, hydrodynamic actions, and large wood motion in river 
restoration 
Lead Supervisor:  Diego Panici 
Second Supervisor:  Prakash Kripakaran 
Contact mail for project enquiries:  d.panici@exeter.ac.uk  

 

Project Title:   Reproductive Justice in China: Medicalization, family planning policies, and 
reproductive decision making 
Lead Supervisor:  Dr Cordelia Freeman 
Second Supervisor:  Professor Kate Fisher 
Contact mail for project enquiries:  c.freeman@exeter.ac.uk  

 

Project Title:   Chinese geo-philosophies: myth, place and heritage 
Lead Supervisor:  Dr Pepe Romanillos 
Second Supervisor:  Prof. Nicola Thomas 
Contact mail for project enquiries:  j.l.romanillos@exeter.ac.uk  

 

Project Title:   From densification to wellbeing in the Chinese city: exploring the link between 
green space and mental health 
Lead Supervisor:  Prof. Federico Caprotti 
Second Supervisor:  Dr. Alicia Hayashi Lazzarini 
Contact mail for project enquiries:  f.caprotti@exeter.ac.uk  

 

Project Title:   From Ghost Markets to Shein Villages: digitalisation and platformisation in 
reconfigurations of urban informality in Chinese cities 
Lead Supervisor:  Prof. Federico Caprotti 
Second Supervisor:  Dr. Alicia Hayashi Lazzarini 
Contact mail for project enquiries:  f.caprotti@exeter.ac.uk  

 

Project Title:   Predicting large river responses to environmental change using computational 
models and remote sensing 
Lead Supervisor:  Professor Andrew Nicholas 
Second Supervisor:  Dr Steven Palmer 
Contact mail for project enquiries:  a.p.nicholas@exeter.ac.uk 
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Project Title:   From Animals to Alternatives: Regulation, innovation, and the politics of 
replacing animal research in China 
Lead Supervisor:  Professor Gail Davies 
Second Supervisor:  Professor Stephen Hinchliffe 
Contact mail for project enquiries:  g.f.davies@exeter.ac.uk  

 

Project Title:   Climate change, water supplies and glacier hazards in the Himalaya 
Lead Supervisor:  Professor Stephan Harrison 
Second Supervisor:  Dr Steven Palmer 
Contact mail for project enquiries:  stephan.harrison@exeter.ac.uk  

 

Project Title:   Impact of climate extremes on the global carbon cycle 
Lead Supervisor:  Stephen Sitch 
Second Supervisor:  Lina Mercado 
Contact mail for project enquiries:  s.a.sitch@exeter.a.uk  

 

Project Title:   Modelling wildfire black carbon transport and deposition in Amazonian forests 
Lead Supervisor:  Ted Feldpausch 
Second Supervisor:  Kees Jan Van Groenigen 
Contact mail for project enquiries:  t.r.feldpausch@exeter.ac.uk  
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